SHORT NEWS

Agniveer trainee from Kerala dies by suicide in Mumbai

MUMBAI: A 20-year-old woman from Kerala, an Agniveer undergoing Navy training at INS Hamla in Mumbai, died by suicide on Monday morning. Prima facie, it appears that she took the extreme step due to personal reasons, the police said. The police identified the deceased as Aparna Nair and said that she had come to Mumbai nearly two weeks ago. Nair was staying at a hostel in Malwani along with 15-20 girls, Senior Inspector Chimaji Adhav, Malwani police station, said.

An Accidental Death Report (ADR) has been recorded at the police station. According to the police, on Monday morning, Nair's roommate returned to her room at 10.30 am. Though she knocked repeatedly, Nair allegedly did not open the door. The roommate informed the others and the door was broken open. They found Nair's body and rushed her to a hospital where she was declared dead, the police added.

Adhav said that they were informed by the hospital and are investigating the incident. Sources said that the woman had been talking to her relatives over the phone prior to the incident.

Will try to adjudicate disqualification pleas within time frame given by SC: Narwekar

MUMBAI: Amid the ongoing hearing of disqualification pleas of the Shiv Sena MLAs, Speaker Rahul Narwekar Monday said that he is taking all the efforts to adjudicate the petitions within the stipulated time given by the Supreme Court.

Narwekar also said that he will ensure that principles of natural justice are followed and that rules of legislative assembly can not be violated during

"I have planned to complete the hearings and adjudicate the petitions within the time frame given by the apex court. I am taking care not to affect the principles of natural justice. I will decide on the disqualification of (Shiv Sena) MLAs at an appropriate time," Narwekar told mediapersons in Sindhudurg. Setting the timeline, the Supreme Court had last month directed Narwekar to adjudicate disqualification petitions of rebel Sena MLAs by December 31.

The apex court had come down heavily on Narwekar over the delay in adjudication of the petition against Shinde-led Sena MLAs, saying the Speaker cannot defeat the orders of the top court.

Dismissing the Sena UBT MP Sanjay Raut's allegeation over the "instability" of the state government, Narwekar said that the government has already achieved the magic figure of majority in the Assembly.

Narwekar also slammed Sena (UBT) MLA Aaditya Thackeray over his comments on violating anti-defection laws, stating that it is the Speaker who will decide whether there has been a violation of the anti-defection law and not Aaditya Thackeray. "The Assembly Speaker will decide whether or not there has been any violation of the anti-defection laws. Thackeray should not make any comments about it. If the violation has taken place, I will take an appropriate decision. I can assure the people of the state that I will not take any wrong decision," he told media. Meanwhile, Narwekar will resume the hearing of the disqualification from Tuesday, during which the Sena MLA Sunil Prabhu 's cross examination by Chief Minister Eknath Shinde-led Sena's lawyer will continue.

L&T Finance Limited

Registered Office: 15th Floor, PS Srijan Tech Park

Plot No. 52, Block DN, Sector V, Salt Lake City Kolkata 700 091, District 24-Parganas North.

CIN No.: U65910WB1993FLC060810

Campus Talk: IIT Bombay senior PhD students in fix over hostel facility; stir continues

The institute has asked all 5-year PhD students to shift to shared hostel rooms from their single occupancy accommodation; and all those who have completed 6 years to move out of the campus by December 10.

MUMBAI: Gaurav (name changed), a research student at the Humanities and Social Science (HSS) department at the Indian Institute of Technology (IIT) Bombay, is planning to go back to his hometown in rural Maharashtra; as the institute has asked him to vacate the hostel. Reason? He has completed six years of research.

Last week, the institute asked all five-year PhD students to shift to shared hostel rooms from their single occupancy accommodation;

all those who have completed six years of research to move out of the campus by December 10.

Gaurav is just one among the many research students who are sailing in the same boat struggling to find an affordable accommodation outside the campus. "My PhD is in social science and in its last leg where I mostly have to focus on completion of writing; I can do this back home, and can come back to submit. But for students pursuing research in engineering branches, it is impossible,

because lab support is crucial to their research," he said.

The senior PhD students have already stopped getting research fellowship after five years, making it more difficult for them to survive now in the city, especially out of campus. Since Thursday, the students, holding placards, have been on a silent protest mode on the campus. After a three-day holiday, the students gathered outside the main building on the campus on Tuesday evening to resume their strike.

A researcher in electrical

engineering who has completed six years, requesting anonymity, said, "there are multiple external factors in research which are beyond our control such as upgraded machinery, success of experiments, publication of research papers among all. One parameter that fits all can't be practical here."

Considering that the laboratory is essential for his experiments, this student now has to find an accommodation outside of the campus. "It is impossible for me to find affordable accommodation in Powai. Staying somewhere far in the suburbs means spending significant time and energy commuting, at a crucial junction of my research," the student pointed out. As most of these students are almost nearing the end of their research, one of them from the engineering branch, said, "Regular trend shows that a student takes an average of 6-6.5 years to complete the research. But due to Covid-19 pandemic, many students from my batch are lagging behind as

we have practically lost two

crucial years due to lockdown limitations.'

While the administration has stated that it is only implementing the existing regulation, the students claimed that the regulation never included asking the students to move out of the campus. A researcher shared that when he took admission in 2019, the rule was that researchers will be accommodated in double occupancy hostel rooms in their first year, whereas a single occupancy room will be allotted for the next four years.

Cruise ship drug bust bribery case: Bombay HC extends Wankhede's interim protection from arrest till Jan 10

Bombay High Court on Tuesday extended interim protection from arrest until January 10 to Sameer Wankhede, the former zonal director of the Narcotics Control Bureau (NCB), in the CBI's cruise drug bust bribery case.

A division bench of Justice Prakash D Naik and Justice Nitin R Borkar was informed by advocate Kuldeep Patil that Solicitor General Tushar Mehta will appear for the central probe agency on January 10 and 11, after which the bench adjourned the hearing in the matter.

Senior advocate Aabad Ponda will begin arguJanuary 10 and SG Mehta will respond thereafter. Wankhede had told the High Court that the Central Administrative Tribunal (CAT) recently held that NCB Deputy Director General Gyaneshwar Singh was actively involved in the Cordelia cruise drug bust probe, and could not have been part of the Special Enquiry Team

The Central Bureau of Investigation had filed a First Information Report (FIR) against Wankhede and others, based on the report of SET headed by Singh, which was formed to inquire into alleged pro-

ments for Wankhede on cedural lapses by NCB officials including Wankhede.

> Wankhede had told the HC the said SET sought to give a clean chit to actor Shah Rukh Khan's son Aryan Khan by "suppressing material information and evidence in violation of legal provisions".

The CBI FIR pertains to the Rs 25-crore bribe allegedly demanded by Wankhede and others from Aryan Khan and others arrested in the 2021 Cordelia drug bust case. The Bombay HC had granted interim protection to Wankhede in May this year and the same continued



Samajwadi Party President Akhilesh Yadav with party MLAs arrives to attend the winter session of the Uttar Pradesh Assembly session, in Lucknow.

Amazon India Strengthens Inclusive Hiring; Includes People with Learning Disabilities in its Workforce

MUMBAI : Amazon India, in its continued effort to build a diverse and inclusive workforce, announces the launch of Aurora, a program designed to leverage the unique talents of individuals with learning disabilities and provide meaningful, sustained employment to them. The announcepilot where Amazon India worked with Sol's ARC, a non-profit organization based in Mumbai that conducts vocational training for autistic and

intellectual cohorts, in harnessing the talent of a batch of young adults in the company's delivery station

Chennai, Bangalore, Hyderabad. We have over 35 associates working now at our fulfilment center, sortation center and delivery Station area. Amazon ment follows successful India aims to onboard many more people with learning disabilities this

Speaking on the launch of the program, Liju Thomas, Director - HR

(-/-) L&T Finance

Operations, Amazon India, said, "At Amazon, we are passionate about creating a diverse workforce to reflect our customer base and ensure we tap into their diverse perspectives. We strongly believe that diversity in the workplace helps create a better, more inclusive environment and

I have change my name

OLD NAME FROM **BHOOMIKA RUSHIKUMAR JOSHI** TO NEW NAME

BHOOMIKA RUSHI JOSHI

AND I WILL BE KNOWN AS NEW NAME

WHICH PLEASE NOTE SD - BHOOMIKA RUSHI JOSHI

ADD: DESAIWAD, KHERGAM, NAVSARI, GUJARAT - 396040

CHANGE IN NAME

opportunities for the underrepresented cohorts. With the introduction of Amazon's new leadership principle "Strive to be the Earth's Best Employer", we have further strengthened our efforts to build a culture that is welcoming and inclusive, enabling

we are invested to create

CHANGE OF NAME

I HAVE CHANGED MY

MINOR DAUGHTER'S OLD NAME FROM YASHVI JAYESH PATEL TO NEW NAME: YASHVI NIPA **PRAJAPATI** & SHE WILL BE KNOWN AS NEW NAME WHICH PLEASE NOTE. **MOTHER SD.: NIPA ISHVERBHAI PRAJAPATI** ADD: SHRMDEEP NOOTAN SOCIETY, ASHA **BAUG, DUDHIYA TALAO**

learning

is yet another initiative towards creating a truly inclusive and equitable workplace for people with disabilities. Khushi Thakkar, an associate with learning disability, at Amazon's delivery

our employees to have a

sense of belonging, value,

and opportunity. 'Aurora'

station in Mumbai, joined Amazon's pilot program with Sol's Arc. The program has built her confidence and social skills as she shares in her own words, "I never thought that I would be a part of a workplace. At Amazon, I am learning to scan, and

CHANGE OF NAME

OLD NAME FROM **MOHMMED KESHAN GULAM HUSSAIN KHAN** TO NEW NAME **MUHAMMD KESHAN GULAMHUSEN KHAN** & I WILL BE KNOWN AS NEW NAME WHICH PLEASE NOTE. SD: MUHAMMD KESHAN

GULAMHUSEN KHAN ADD: FLAT NO.-106, EVERGREEN APPARTMENT, NEAR GUJARATI SCHOOL, SARVAIYA NAGAR, VAPI, VALSAD, GUJARAT- 396191

sort customer orders.

CHANGE OF NAME NAME FROM

TO NEW NAME PATIL DIPAK UTTAMRAO & I WILL BE KNOWN AS NEW NAME WHICH

PATEL DEEPAKKUMAR

UTTAMRAO

PLEASE NOTE. SD: PATIL DIPAK UTTAMRAO ADD: FLAT NO-502, WING-B, ARIHANT RESIDENCY, CHHARWADA ROAD, OPP. ASHOPALAV COMPLEX,

VAPI, DIST. VALSAD, GUJARAT- 396191

The Authorised Officer of L&T Finance Limited under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 [54 OF 2002] and in exercise of powers conferred under the said Act is auctioning the following property on "AS IS WHERE IS BASIS" and "AS IS WHAT IS CONDITION" by way of "PUBLIC AUCTION" for recovery of its dues and further interest, charges and costs etc.

PUBLIC AUCTION FOR SALE OF MORTGAGED PROPERTY

Name of Original Borrower	Secured Property Address	Loan Account Number(s)	Physical Possession taken	Earnest Money Deposit 10% or more of RP (In ₹)	Total Outstanding dues as on 24.11.2023	Reserve Price (In ₹)	Date of Inspection	Date and Time of Auction
Katariya	Property Address: Plot No 192, With Margin As Per Site Admeasuring 113.24 Sq. Yard i.e. 94.68 Sq. Mts. AS Per KJ.P. Block No. 188/192/a Admeasuring 104.59 Sq. Mts.), Along With 50.78 Sq. Mts. Undivided Share In Raod & Cop In "Shiv Sanmrathal Residency", Situated At Block No. 188, 189, 231, 232, 233, New Block No 188 Admeasuring He. 2-44 Area 97 Sq. Mts., Of Moje Village Mankana, Taluka Kamrej, Dist: Surat Gujrat East Society Internal Raod West Plot No. 207, 208 North Plot No. 193 South Society Border	000420, SRTHL16 000442	7th November 2023	Rs. 1,51,048/-	Rs. 28,51,870.26/-	Rs. 15,10,480/-	26-12-2023	02-01-2024 AT 1 PM

Terms And Conditions Of Public Auction

- 1. The E-auction Sale is being conducted online by the Authorised Officer through the website https://sarfaesi.E-auctiontiger.net under the provisions of
- SARFAESI Act with the aid and through public e-E-auction mode. The public E-auction will be conducted on the date and time mentioned herein above, when the secured asset/s mentioned above will be sold on "AS IS WHERE IS" BASIS & "AS IS WHAT IT IS" CONDITION.
 For participating in the public E-auction, intending purchasers/bidders will have to submit the details of payment of refundable Earnest Money Deposit
- of 10 % of the reserve price of the secured assets along with copies of the PANCARD, Board Resolutions in case of company and Address Proof on or
- The EMD of all other bidders who did not succeed in the public E-auction will be refunded by LTF within 7 days of the closure of the public E-auction. The EMD will not carry any interest.

 The successful purchaser/bidder shall deposit the 25 % (inclusive of EMD) of his/its offer by way of by way of D.D./P. O favoring "L&T Finance Limited"
- payable at Mumbai on or before 18:00 hours on 02/01/2024 i.e., day of e-auction or on the next working day i.e., 03/01/2024, which deposit will have to confirmed by L&T Finance Limited, failing which the sale will be deemed have been failed and the EMD of the said successful bidder shall be forfeited. The balance amount i.e.,75% of purchase price payable shall be paid by the purchaser to L&T Finance Limited on or before the fifteenth day of confirmation of sale of immovable property or such extended period as per provisions of law.

 For inspection of property or more information, the prospective bidders may contact the authorised officer i.e.,, "Name – Piyush Patel, Contact No.
- 9925111077, L&T Finance Ltd. Office: 6th Floor, Brindavan Building, Plot No 177, Kalina, CST Road, Near Mercedes Showroom, SantaCruz (East), Mumbai 400 098 and Santosh Tiwari , contact No. 9920490126, L&T Finance Ltd. Office: 6th Floor, Brindavan Building, Plot No 177, Kalina, CST Road, Near Mercedes Showroom, SantaCruz (East), Mumbai - 400 098" At any stage of the E-auction, the Authorised Officer may accept/reject/modify/cancel the bid/offer or post-pone the E-auction without assigning any reason thereof and without any prior notice.
- The successful purchaser/bidder shall bear any statutory dues, taxes, fees payable, stamp duty, registration fees, etc. that is required to be paid in order to get the property conveyed/delivered in his/her/its favour as per the applicable law.

 The Borrower/Guarantors, who are liable for the said outstanding dues, shall treat this Sale Notice as a notice under Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest
- (Enforcement) Rules, about the holding of above-mentioned public E-auction sale.

 The Borrower (s) /Co-Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s)/Mortgagor(s) are hereby called up on to pay the entire loan outstanding dues as mentioned above before
- the said E-auction date failing which the L&T Finance Ltd shall sale the property as per the provisions laid down in the SARFAESI ACT, 2002.

 10. The Borrower (s) /Co-Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s)/Mortgagor(s) /public at large are hereby restrained from transferring by way of sale, lease or otherwise with the secured assets referred to in the notice without prior written consent of L&T Finance Limited.

Date: 29.11.2023

Authorized Officer For L&T FINANCE LIMITED

ROAD, NAVSARI, **GUJARAT- 396445**

I have change my name OLD NAME FROM

SHAMIM IKBAL POCHA TO NEW NAME

SAMIMBANU IKBAL POCHA AND I WILL BE KNOWN AS NEW NAME

WHICH PLEASE NOTE SD - SAMIMBANU IKBAL POCHA

ADD : MOTA PARSIWAD. ICE FACTORY VALSAD, GUJARAT, 396001

CHANGE OF NAME I HAVE CHANGE MY

BEFORE MARRIAGE OLD NAME FROM **KAILASHBEN** BHIMJIBHAI PATEL TO AFTER MARRIAGE **NEW NAME KUSUMBEN VITTHALBHAI GABANI** & I WILL BE KNOWN AS NEW NAME WHICH PLEASE NOTE SD. KUSUMBEN

VITTHALBHAI GABANI **ADD.** 17, **BHALCHANDRANAGAR** SOC., NILKANTH KANYA VIDHYALAY PASE, VED ROAD, SURAT- 395004

CHANGE IN NAME

I have change my name OLD NAME FROM SHAHENAZBANU ASRAFBHAI

KURESHI TO NEW NAME SAHENAZ ASARF KURESHI

AND I WILL BE KNOWN AS NEW NAME WHICH PLEASE NOTE

SD - SAHENAZ ASARF KURESHI

ADD : 276, GANCHIWAD, UNTDI, VALSAD, GUJARAT. 396385

CHANGE OF NAME I HAVE CHANGED MY OLD

NAME FROM

KAPADIYA FENIL DINESHBHAI TO NEW NAME KAPADIYA FENILKUMAR DINESHBHAI & I WILL BE KNOWN AS NEW NAME WHICH PLEASE NOTE.

SD: KAPADIYA

FENILKUMAR DINESHBHAI ADD: 106, SUVIDHA ROW HOUSE, SIMADA, NEAR BAPASITARAM CHOWK, SIMADA, SARTHANA, SURAT, GUJARAT- 395006

CHANGE IN NAME

I have change my name OLD NAME FROM

SALMA SAJID KADAM TO NEW NAME

SHALMABEN SAJID KADAM AND I WILL BE KNOWN AS NEW NAME

WHICH PLEASE NOTE SD - SHALMABEN SAJID KADAM

ADD: SIPAIWAD ROAD, VALSAD, GUJARAT. 396001

CHANGE OF NAME

I HAVE CHANGED MY OLD NAME FROM AMIRSINH HIMMATSINH **GOHIL** TO NEW NAME HMIRSINH HIMMATSINH

GOHIL & I WILL BE KNOWN AS **NEW NAME WHICH** PLEASE NOTE.

SD: HMIRSINH **HIMMATSINH GOHIL** ADD: RAJPUT FALIYU, RAJPUTBORI, TAL. MANDVI, SURAT, RURAL MANDVI, PIN- 394163, GUJARAT, INDIA.

CHANGE IN NAME I have change my minor daughter

name From JASHVI RUSHIKUMAR JOSHI

To New Name **JASHVI RUSHI JOSHI**

I will be known as my daughter New Name which please note. SD - RUSHI YOGENDRA JOSHI

ADD: DESAIWAD, KHERGAM

NAVSARI, GUJARAT - 396040 **CHANGE OF NAME**

I HAVE CHANGED MY OLD NAME FROM MAHIPALSINH **AMIRSINH GOHIL** TO NEW NAME **MAHIPALSINH HMIRSINH GOHIL**

& I WILL BE KNOWN AS **NEW NAME WHICH** PLEASE NOTE. SD: MAHIPALSINH **HMIRSINH GOHIL**

ADD: RAJPUT FALIYU, RAJPUTBORI, TAL. MANDVI, SURAT, RURAL MANDVI, PIN- 394163,

GUJARAT, INDIA

